

**BID #4338**

**Pick Up and Misc. Bituminous Concrete**

Bid Opening: 2:30 PM March 16, 2023

OPENED BY: Kalyn Fox

TABULATED BY: Maddie Coleman

Observers: Joe Edge- Yager

Yager
-------

**MISCELLANEOUS BID**

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Bituminous Concrete Pavement Furnished and Placed on Street by Contractor:</b>					
1	100	tons	Approx. PG 64-22 0.38D Class 2 Bituminous Concrete Surface Surface (Handwork) - 90% of Work	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00
2	10	tons	Approx. PG 64-22 0.38D Class 2 Bituminous Concrete Surface Surface (Using Paving Machine to Lay whole street) - 10%	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00
3	100	tons	Approx. PG 64-22 0.75D Class 2 Bituminous Concrete Base (Handwork) - 90% of Work	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	10	tons	Approx. PG 64-22 0.75D Class 2 Bituminous Concrete Base (Using Paving Machine to Lay whole street) - 10%	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
5	50	SY	Petromat Non-Woven Polypropylene Fabric	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
<b>Bituminous Concrete Pavement Picked-Up at Vendor's Plant:</b>					
6	900	tons	Approx. PG 64-22 0.38D Class 2 Bituminous Concrete Surface	\$ 78.50	\$ 70,650.00
7	250	tons	Approx. PG 64-22 0.75D Class 2 I Bituminous Concrete Base	\$ 73.50	\$ 18,375.00
<b>Milling and Texturing:</b>					
8	200	LF	Strip Milling (18" wide x 1" deep) (Bituminous Concrete Pavement)	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
9	100	tons	Approx. Bituminous Concrete Pavement (Contractor keeps millings)	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
10	200	LF	Strip Milling (18" wide x 1" deep) (Portland Cement Concrete Pavement)	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	50	tons	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,250.00
12	20	hrs	Finish Grading	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00
13	20	hrs	Rolling and Compacting	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>					<b>\$ 199,325.00</b>
<b>*Amount is approximate. Actual amounts will be field adjusted depending on field conditions.</b>					

Bid Bond	Yes
Exceptions	NO
Subcontractors	NO